ORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REC 11-01-2	2002	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings				
To the Honorable Commission	102269 er of Patents and Trademarks:	9∠ I O Please record the att	ached original doc	cuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving pa	rty(ies)
Marcus Malik Hammonds; Philip	Ames Barber;	Name: <u>Genera</u>	l Electric Company	·
Jeffrey Allen Britton  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	$10 - 28 - 02$ thed $\square$ Yes $\times$ No	Internal Address	<b>:</b> :	
		Street Address:	1 River Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	City: <u>Schenecta</u>	dy_State: <u>NY_</u> ZII	P: <u>12345</u>
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Typs TV No
Execution Date: <u>June 5, 2002; April</u> respectively	26, 2002; May 17, 2002.	Additional name(s) s	address(es) attached	
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):			
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new application, the	e execution date of th	e application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/481,863 filed January 12,	2000			Colores (Sur
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes 🗓 No	,	
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of	applications and p	patents involved: 1
Name: John S. Beulick		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) <b>S</b> I	EE ATTACHED REQUEST
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.</u>		☐ Enclosed		
		☑ Authorized to	o be charged to de	eposit account
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600		8. Deposit accoun	t number:	
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP	: <u>63102</u>	01-2384		
City: St. Louis State. MO 211 - 33122		(Attach duplicate co	ppy of this page if paying	g by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge an original document.	d belief, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct	t and any attached	
Thomas M. Fisher		Signature		October 22, 2002 Date
	<i>)</i>		d document: 8	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney's Docket No.

9D-RG-19121

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, we, MARCUS MALIK HAMMONDS, of 1363 Oldfield Road, Decatur, GA 30030, PHILIP AMES BARBER, of 3027 Carson Way, Louisville, KY 40205, and JEFFREY ALLEN BRITTON, of 5004 SouthLake Drive, Evansville, IN 47715, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in STORAGE DRAWER WEDGE ASSEMBLY, invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed January 12, 2000, S.N. 09/481,863, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

6/5 MHH, 2002	Mouro Hamme 5 MHH
	MARCUS MALIK HAMMONDS
	PHILIP AMES BARBER
, 20	JEFFREY ALLEN BRITTON

Attorney's Docket No.

9D-RG-19121

STATE OF <u>Georgia</u> ) ) ss. County of <u>Fu/for?</u> )	
This <u>5</u> day of <u>June</u> named <b>MARCUS MALIK HAMMONI</b>	, 2002, before me personally came the above- OS, to me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of set forth.  Notary Public
STATE OF) ) ss. County of)	
named PHILIP AMES BARBER, to me	
My commission expires:	Notary Public
STATE OF) ) ss. County of)	
Thisday of	, 20, before me personally came the above- l, to me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of set forth.
My commission expires:	Notary Public

Attorney's Docket No.

9D-RG-19121

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, we, MARCUS MALIK HAMMONDS, of 3006 Muirfield Run, Norcross, GA 30093, PHILIP AMES BARBER, of 3027 Carson Way, Louisville, KY 40205, and JEFFREY ALLEN BRITTON, of 5004 SouthLake Drive, Evansville, IN 47715, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in STORAGE DRAWER WEDGE ASSEMBLY, invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed January 12, 2000, S.N. 09/481,863, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

, 20	MARCUS MALIK HAMMONDS
boril 26, 20 <u>0</u>	PHILIP AMES BARBER
	JEFFREY ALLEN BRITTON

Attorney's Docket No.

9D-RG-19121

STATE OF	)	
County of	) ss. )	
Thisday of named <b>MARCUS MALIK</b> H executed the foregoing Assign his own free will for the purpo	iment, who acknow	0, before me personally came the above- me personally known as the individual who wledged to me that he executed the same of th.
My commission expires:	Notar	ary Public
STATE OF <u>Kenducky</u> County of <u>Jefferson</u> This <u>He</u> day of <u>A</u>		002, before me personally came the abovenally known as the individual who executed
named PHILIP AMES BARE the foregoing Assignment, whe free will for the purposes there My commission expires:	o acknowledged to n set forth.	Many A. Thatta
8/6/03	Notar	ny ruone
STATE OF	SS.	
This day of day of	ment, who acknow	b, before me personally came the above- e personally known as the individual who wledged to me that he executed the same of h.
My commission expires:	Notar	ary Public

Attorney's Docket No.

9D-RG-19121

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, we, MARCUS MALIK HAMMONDS, of 3006 Muirfield Run, Norcross, GA 30093, PHILIP AMES BARBER, of 3027 Carson Way, Louisville, KY 40205, and JEFFREY ALLEN BRITTON, of 5004 SouthLake Drive, Evansville, IN 47715, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in STORAGE DRAWER WEDGE ASSEMBLY, invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed January 12, 2000, S.N. 09/481,863, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

		, 20	MARCUS MALIK HAMMONDS	
		, 20	PHILIP AMES BARBER	
May	17	, 20 <u>0Z</u>	Jeffry Allen Britton	as and a global con-

Attorney's Docket No.

9D-RG-19121

STATE OF) ss.	
named MARCUS MALIK HAMM	, 20, before me personally came the above- IONDS, to me personally known as the individual who who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of erein set forth.
My commission expires:	Notary Public
STATE OF) ) ss. County of)	
named PHILIP AMES BARBER,	, 20, before me personally came the above-to me personally known as the individual who executed nowledged to me that he executed the same of his own forth.
My commission expires:	Notary Public
STATE OF <u>INDIANA</u> ) ) ss.  County of <u>VANDERBURGH</u> )	
ACCOMPANY ATTENIEDIT	TON, to me personally known as the individual who who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of erein set forth.  Notaty Public
My commission expires:	Notaty Public

2 of 2

**RECORDED: 10/28/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 13433 FRAME: 0853